
FW: HRSA Notification: FY 2025 Expanded Hours Notice of Funding Opportunity and FY 2024 Faculty
Loan Repayment Program Application and Program Guidance

From Rembert, Wilhelmenia <Wilhelmenia.Rembert@mail.house.gov>
To Egleston, Larken <Larken.Egleston@mail.house.gov>
Date 2024-05-22 13:21

Good afternoon!
 
Please see information below and share with others as you deem appropriate.
 
Kind regards,
Wilhelmenia
 
Wilhelmenia I. Rembert
Senior District Advisor
U. S. Representative Jeff Jackson (NC-14)
Phone: 202.225.5634                                                                                                                                                   
Wilhelmenia.Rembert@mail.house.gov
https://jeffjackson.house.gov/

From: Ellis, Rachel (HRSA) <REllis@hrsa.gov>
Date: Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 1:27 PM
To: Ellis, Rachel (HRSA) <REllis@hrsa.gov>
Cc: McBride, Maren (HRSA) <MMcBride@hrsa.gov>, Robleto, Melissa (HRSA) <MRobleto@hrsa.gov>, Groves, Garrick (HHS/ASL)
<Garrick.Groves@hhs.gov>, Graf, Alex (HHS/ASL) <Alex.Graf@hhs.gov>, Klinkenberg, Kevin (HHS/ASL) <Kevin.Klinkenberg@hhs.gov>,
Williams, Melissa (HRSA) <MWilliams@hrsa.gov>, Beltran, Elizabeth (HRSA) <EBeltran@hrsa.gov>, Algire-Fedarcyk, Kathleen (HRSA)
<KAlgireFedarcyk@hrsa.gov>
Subject: HRSA Notification: FY 2025 Expanded Hours Notice of Funding Opportunity and FY 2024 Faculty Loan Repayment Program
Application and Program Guidance

Good afternoon,

Today, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) announced the Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 Expanded Hours notice of funding opportunity, as
well as the application and program guidance for the FY 2024 Faculty Loan Repayment Program.

FY 2025 Expanded Hours Notice of Funding Opportunity

The purpose of the FY 2025 Expanded Hours funding opportunity is to expand access to health center services by increasing health center operating hours
to meet identified patient and community needs.

HRSA anticipates $60 million will be available to fund approximately 120 new grants. Applications are due to Grants.gov by June 24, 2024, and
supplemental information is due to HRSA EHBs by July 23, 2024. Find more detailed information on this notice of funding opportunity here and more
information on HRSA's Health Center Program here.

FY 2024 Faculty Loan Repayment Program Application and Program Guidance

The purpose of the FY 2024 Faculty Loan Repayment Program is to provide loan repayment assistance to faculty members from economically and
environmentally disadvantaged backgrounds with eligible health professions degrees or certificates to serve at eligible academic institutions.

HRSA anticipates funding approximately 40 awards. Applications are due by June 27, 2024. More information on this funding opportunity can be found
here.

For a full list of current HRSA funding opportunities, please visit: https://www.hrsa.gov/grants/find-funding. Additionally, you can stay up to date on
HRSA activities by subscribing to email updates: https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/USHHSHRSA/subscriber/new?qsp=HRSA-subscribe.   

All the best,
Rachel Ellis
Presidential Management Fellow

HRSA Office of Legislation
For constituent casework inquiries, please email: Legislation@hrsa.gov.
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